

BID TABULATION				2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Average	
Project: 2016-2017 Task Order Contract for Federally Funded Projects Package 4 Bid Opening: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 @ 2:00 PM Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082 LAN Project No.: 120-11729-014				J&P Paving Co., Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Antonio, TX 78222 210-863-5043		Friesenhahn Paving, LLC 10966 US HWY 87 Adkins, TX 78101 210-649-1998		Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223 210-633-2035		Austin Constructors, LLC 7907 S. FM 973 Austin, TX 78719 512-386-8690		Clark Construction of Texas, Inc. 5140 Gibbs Sprawl Rd. San Antonio, TX 78219 210-661-6785		Crownhill Builders, Inc. 8400 Blanco Rd., Suite 302 San Antonio, TX 78216 210-344-0297		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216 210-736-6595		Henock Construction LLC 1731 S. San Marcos St. Bldg 906 San Antonio, TX 78207 210-661-2737					
LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER				UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
BASE BID																							
103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	10,500	LF	\$1.50	\$15,750.00	\$4.00	\$42,000.00	\$2.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$52,500.00	\$3.00	\$31,500.00	\$3.62	\$38,010.00	\$10.00	\$105,000.00	\$20.25	\$212,625.00	\$2.25	\$23,625.00	\$6.17	\$64,798.13
103.3	REMOVE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	18,000	SF	\$1.75	\$31,500.00	\$1.50	\$27,000.00	\$3.00	\$54,000.00	\$5.00	\$90,000.00	\$1.22	\$21,960.00	\$2.41	\$43,380.00	\$10.00	\$180,000.00	\$7.43	\$133,740.00	\$1.75	\$31,500.00	\$4.04	\$72,697.50
103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	500	SF	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.62	\$1,810.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.78	\$4,390.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.24	\$3,118.75
104.1	STREET EXCAVATION	300	CY	\$43.08	\$12,924.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$23.97	\$7,191.00	\$33.77	\$10,131.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$506.25	\$151,875.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$95.13	\$28,540.13
107.1	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	150	CY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$28.37	\$4,255.50	\$26.53	\$3,979.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$472.50	\$70,875.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.30	\$12,795.00
200.1	FLEXIBLE BASE (6" COMPACTED DEPTH)	1,750	SY	\$15.00	\$26,250.00	\$15.00	\$26,250.00	\$6.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.85	\$18,987.50	\$8.00	\$14,000.00	\$9.65	\$16,887.50	\$30.00	\$52,500.00	\$30.38	\$53,165.00	\$9.00	\$15,750.00	\$15.61	\$27,317.50
202.1	PRIME COAT	360	GAL	\$4.50	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.50	\$1,980.00	\$5.13	\$1,846.80	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.08	\$2,188.80	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$7.28	\$2,619.45
203.1	TACK COAT	350	GAL	\$4.50	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$2.64	\$924.00	\$5.43	\$1,900.50	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.08	\$2,128.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.96	\$2,434.69
205.2	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (6" THICK)	1,200	SY	\$35.56	\$42,672.00	\$23.05	\$27,660.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$68.99	\$82,788.00	\$36.18	\$43,416.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$44.55	\$53,460.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$41.29	\$49,549.50
205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (8" THICK)	600	SY	\$49.36	\$29,616.00	\$29.50	\$17,700.00	\$54.00	\$32,400.00	\$36.22	\$21,732.00	\$73.10	\$53,860.00	\$47.34	\$28,404.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$59.40	\$35,640.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$51.12	\$30,669.00
205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" THICK)	2,500	SY	\$12.31	\$30,775.00	\$12.85	\$32,125.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00	\$86.79	\$216,975.00	\$13.27	\$33,175.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$15.53	\$38,825.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$26.34	\$65,859.38
205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (3" THICK)	1,000	SY	\$26.16	\$26,160.00	\$14.20	\$14,200.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$52.10	\$52,100.00	\$25.33	\$25,330.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$19.58	\$19,580.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$28.30	\$28,296.25
208.1	SALVAGING, HAULING AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" - 3" DEPTH)	600	SY	\$10.99	\$6,594.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.83	\$15,498.00	\$9.65	\$5,790.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$28.93	\$17,358.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$16.68	\$10,005.00
209.1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK)	350	SY	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$82.00	\$28,700.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$130.25	\$45,587.50	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$33.75	\$11,812.50	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$97.00	\$33,950.00
500.1	CONCRETE CURB, CURB AND GUTTER, AND MOUNTABLE CURB	12,500	LF	\$16.46	\$205,750.00	\$17.00	\$212,500.00	\$20.00	\$250,000.00	\$19.20	\$240,000.00	\$19.20	\$240,000.00	\$16.88	\$211,000.00	\$20.00	\$250,000.00	\$43.20	\$540,000.00	\$14.00	\$175,000.00	\$21.59	\$269,906.25
502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	12,840	SY	\$38.14	\$489,717.60	\$44.00	\$564,960.00	\$52.00	\$667,680.00	\$46.33	\$594,877.20	\$45.02	\$578,056.80	\$54.27	\$696,826.80	\$75.00	\$963,000.00	\$79.65	\$1,022,706.00	\$43.00	\$552,120.00	\$54.30	\$697,228.05
503.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	2,400	SY	\$42.37	\$101,688.00	\$51.00	\$122,400.00	\$57.00	\$136,800.00	\$46.33	\$111,192.00	\$54.50	\$130,800.00	\$74.77	\$179,448.00	\$85.00	\$204,000.00	\$94.50	\$226,800.00	\$52.00	\$124,800.00	\$63.18	\$151,641.00
503.2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	1,250	SY	\$55.37	\$69,212.50	\$58.00	\$72,500.00	\$59.00	\$73,750.00	\$58.26	\$72,825.00	\$43.00	\$53,750.00	\$82.00	\$102,500.00	\$95.00	\$118,750.00	\$162.00	\$202,500.00	\$60.00	\$75,000.00	\$76.58	\$95,723.44
505.1	CONCRETE RIPRAP (5" THICK)	150	SY	\$61.62	\$9,243.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$69.95	\$10,492.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$101.25	\$15,187.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$78.73	\$11,809.13
506.2	CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE	40	CY	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$950.00	\$38,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$965.00	\$38,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$378.00	\$15,120.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$667.88	\$26,715.00
507.1	CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE - 4 FT. HIGH	125	LF	\$16.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,625.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$17.00	\$2,125.00	\$26.53	\$3,316.25	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$29.70	\$3,712.50	\$16.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.28	\$2,159.84
507.2	CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE - 6 FT. HIGH	70	LF	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.15	\$2,110.50	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$33.75	\$2,362.50	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$23.24	\$1,626.63
507.4	GATES - PEDESTRIAN	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$723.60	\$3,618.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$810.00	\$4,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$419.83	\$2,099.13
507.5	GATES - VEHICULAR	10	OPENING	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,447.20	\$14,472.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$802.15	\$8,021.50
508.1	RELOCATING WIRE FENCE	70	LF	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$24.12	\$1,688.40	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$14.77	\$1,033.55
508.2A	RELOCATING WROUGHT IRON FENCE	50	LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$108.54	\$5,427.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$121.50	\$6,075.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$51.26	\$2,562.75
509.1	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	75	LF	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$46.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$42.21	\$3,165.75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$47.25	\$3,543.75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.43	\$4,157.44
510	TIMBER GUARD POSTS	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$211.05	\$5,276.25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$236.25	\$5,906.25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$146.54	\$3,663.44
512.1	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (NON-SAWS)	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$738.07	\$2,952.28	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,375.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$864.13	\$3,456.54
512.3	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENTS (NON-SAWS)	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.90	\$1,809.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,282.50	\$12,825.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$310.43	\$3,104.25
513.1	REMOVING AND RELOCATING MAILBOX	80	EA	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,507.50	\$120,600.00	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$405.00	\$32,400.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$347.81	\$27,825.00
513.1A	DECORATIVE MAILBOX	20	EA	\$264.00	\$5,280.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,507.50	\$30,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$405.00	\$8,100.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$575.19	\$11,503.75
515.1	TOPSOIL	800	CY	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$61.86	\$49,488.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$168.75	\$135,000.00	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$49.58	\$39,661.00
516.1	BERMUDA SODDING	3,000	SY	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.25	\$18,750.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.82	\$17,460.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.93	\$62,790.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.25	\$24,750.00
516.2	ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING	3,000	SY	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.25	\$18,750.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.82	\$17,460.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.93	\$62,790.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.91	\$23,737.50
520.1	HYDROMULCHING	500	SY	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.55	\$275.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.36	\$1,180.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$14.85	\$7,425.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.28	\$2,641.25
522.1	SIDEWALK PIPE RAILING	100	LF	\$86.92	\$8,692.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00																

BID TABULATION				2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Average			
Project: 2016-2017 Task Order Contract for Federally Funded Projects Package 4 Bid Opening: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 @ 2:00 PM Owner: City of San Antonio Transportation & Capital Improvements Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc. 10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082 LAN Project No.: 120-11729-014				J&P Paving Co., Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Antonio, TX 78222 210-863-5043		Friesenhahn Paving, LLC 10966 US HWY 87 Adkins, TX 78101 210-649-1998		Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oilfield Services Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, TX 78223 210-633-2035		Austin Constructors, LLC 7907 S. FM 973 Austin, TX 78719 512-386-8690		Clark Construction of Texas, Inc. 5140 Gibbs Sprawl Rd. San Antonio, TX 78219 210-661-6785		Crownhill Builders, Inc. 8400 Blanco Rd., Suite 302 San Antonio, TX 78216 210-344-0297		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC 203 Recoleta San Antonio, TX 78216 210-736-6595		Henock Construction LLC 1731 S. San Marcos St. Bldg 906 San Antonio, TX 78207 210-661-2737							
				LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER																					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
833	SAWS EXISTING METER AND METER BOX RELOCATION	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,610.01	\$12,880.08	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,316.25	\$10,530.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$828.28	\$6,626.26		
833A	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING METER BOX	100	EA	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$105.53	\$10,553.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$607.50	\$60,750.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$229.75	\$22,975.38		
	Subtotal SAWS Water Bid Amount:				\$27,750.00		\$27,250.00		\$4,300.00		\$30,800.00		\$27,000.00		\$28,407.83		\$48,250.00		\$80,392.50		\$30,150.00		\$34,268.79		
	SAWS SANITARY SEWER BID ITEMS																								
851	SAWS ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$738.07	\$3,690.35	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,037.50	\$15,187.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,565.70	\$7,828.48		
854A	ADJUST EXISTING SEWER CLEANOUT	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.90	\$904.50	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$506.25	\$2,531.25	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$598.39	\$2,991.97		
	Subtotal SAWS Sanitary Sewer Bid Amount:				\$2,750.00		\$9,750.00		\$2,000.00		\$8,750.00		\$3,500.00		\$4,594.85		\$37,500.00		\$17,718.75		\$10,000.00		\$10,820.45		
	Total SAWS Bid Amount:				\$30,500.00		\$37,000.00		\$6,300.00		\$39,550.00		\$30,500.00		\$33,002.68		\$85,750.00		\$98,111.25		\$40,150.00				
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$1,444,543.90		\$1,537,090.00		\$1,637,786.00		\$1,695,964.70		\$1,820,353.30		\$2,018,326.19		\$2,787,005.00		\$3,656,027.15		\$1,499,835.00		\$2,074,624.53		